Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America N.A.		04/17/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baber Investment Group, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Maier Siebel Baber	
Street Address:	260 California Street, 5th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746358	MAIER SIEBEL BABER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-9490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-591-9900

Email: kbaber@msb-realestate.com

Correspondent Name: Maier Siebel Baber

Address Line 1: 260 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kenneth A. Baber

/Kenneth A. Baber/

Date:

08/05/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0133 OF \$40.00 2/46358

900140250

source=Assignment of Service Mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Service Mark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made effective as of this 17 day of April, 2008 by Bank of America Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor").

WITNESETH:

WHEREAS, Assigner is the owner of the following trademark and the good will of the business to which it pertains, which trademark it and its licensee, Bank of America N.A. ("BANA") and its predecessor, U.S. Trust Company, N.A, have used in its real estate investment advisory business carried out under the name and mark, Maier Siebel Baber (the "Service Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademark registration for MAIER SIEBEL BABER, U.S., Registration No. 2746358 (the "Service Mark Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey to Kenneth A. Baber, an individual ("Baber"), all of its right title and interest in and to the Service Mark together with the good will of the business to which it pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor executes and delivers this Assignment to Assignee.

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest of every kind in and to the Service Mark, the goodwill of the business to which it pertains and the Service Mark Registration, together with all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the foregoing in all countries of the world.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver all other instruments and do all other lawful acts reasonably necessary or appropriate in connection with the prosecution, extension, assignment, enforcement or lefense of each and every service mark registration application, registration or filing based upon the Service Mark or Service Mark Registrations, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its successors and assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNOR MAKES THIS ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING VALIDITY, TITLE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0135

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

By: Mem M Brenne

Name: Teresa M. Brenner

This: Associate General Carnel

Santing90960.6

(LOE) 4 15,08 12:15/8T 12:15/NO 4862345574 P 3

FROM CORPORATE STRATECY & DEVELOPMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004038 FRAME: 0136